## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

MERGER

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imperial Parking Limited		03/27/2000	CORPORATION: CANADA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imperial Parking Canada Corporation	
Street Address:	601 Cordova Street, West 200	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6B 1G1	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2238086	IMPARK

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear, Esq.

Address Line 1: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 2: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

FETHE.001TUS

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear, Esq. Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002949 FRAME: 0263

900013516

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear, Esq.
Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002949 FRAME: 0264



# CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3042030

I hereby certify that

3006302 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY

3006714 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY

IMPERIAL PARKING LIMITED/STATIONNEMENT IMPERIAL LITEE

IMPARK SERVICES LIMITED

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

IMPERIAL PARKING CANADA CORPORATION/SOCIÉTÉ CANADIENNE DE STATIONNEMENT IMPERIAL

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Come Smed

March 27, 2000

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Date of Amalgamation

TRADEMARK REEL: 002949 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 09/30/2004